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MEANING OF TERMS USED.

1 R. 	 First Reading.
2 R.—Second Reading.
3 R.—Third Reading.

Corn.—Committee of the Whole.
R.A.—Royal Assent. 

ADDRESSES:

By His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor, 2, 119.
In Reply, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 164

ASSENT TO BILLS, 59, 116.

BILLS:
No. 	 1.—County Courts. 1 R., 4; 2 R., 17; Corn., 19, 66; Report, 68; 3 R., 73;

R.A., 116.
2.—Revenue. Message, 14; 1 R., 14; 2 R., 26; Report, 27; 3 R., 32;

RA., 59.
3.--Auditor-General. Message, 12; 1 R., 13; 2 R., 21; Corn., 23, 24, 25, 32;

3 R., 33; R.A. 59.
4.—Pool-rooms. Message, 13; 1 R., 13; 2 R., 17; Corn., 19; 3 R., 57;

R.A., 59.
Service. Message, 14; 1 R., 14; 2 R., 20; Corn., 21, 22, 27;

3 R., 32; R.A., 59.
6.—Provincial Museum. Message, 19; 1 R., 19; 2 R., 20; Corn., 22;

Report, 24; 3 R., 25; R.A., 59.
7.—Distress. 1 R., 16; 2 R., 19; Corn., 22; Report, 76; 3 R., 99; R.A., 116.
8.—Attachinent of Debt. 1 R., 16; 2 R., 19; Corn., 22, 75; 3 R., 99;

R.A., 116.
9.—Offensive Weapons. 1 R., 18; 2 R., 26; Corn., 27, 66; Report, 68;

3 R., 73; R.A., 116.
10.—British Columbia Fire Insurance. Message, 28; 1 R., 28; 2 R., 33;

Corn., 73, 106; Report, 107; 3 R., 110; R.A., 116.
11.—Landlord and Tenant. 1 R., 18; 2 R., 27; Corn., 32; 3 R., 76;

R.A., 116.
13.—Improvements in Municipalities. 1 R., 21; 2 R., 33; Corn., 45, 50,

57, 66; Report, 68; 3 R., 99; R.A., 116.
14.—Bulkley Valley Map. 1 R., 21; 2 R., 25; 3 R., 32; R.A., 59.
15.—Stratheona Park. Message, 25; 1 R., 25; 2 R., 28; Corn., 32; Report,

53; 3 R., 55; RA., 59.
16.—Mount Robson Park. Message, 26; 1 R., 26; 2 R., 28; Corn., 32, 64;

Report, 66; 3 R., 68; R.A., 116.

58445
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BILLS-Continued.
No. 17.-Crematoria. Message, 30; 1 R., 30; 2 B., 33; Corn., 31; Report, 39;

• 	 3 R., 42; R.A., 59.
18.-Births„ Deaths, and Marriages. Message, 27; 1 R., 27; 2 R., 33;

Corn., 33, 38; Report, 43; 3 R., 45; R.A., 59.
19.-British Columbia University. Message, 32; 1 R., 33; 2 R., 39; Corn.,

50; 3 R., 68; R.A., 116.
20.-Land. Message, 35; 1 R., 35; 2 B., 43; Corn., 46, 59; Report, 63;

3 R., 66; R.A., 116.
„ 21.-Coal and Petroleum. Message, 35; 1 R., 35; 2 B., 46; Corn., 50, 59;

Report, 63; 3 R., 66; R.A., 116.
77	 22.-Forestry. Message, 34; 1 R., 34; . 2 R., 36; Corn., 56, 64, 68; recom-

mitted, 99; Report, 102; 3 R., 106; B.A., 116.
77 23.-Crown Grants to E. & N. Railway. Message, 104; 1 R., 104; 2 R., 110;

Corn., 113; 3 R., 115; R.A., 117.
24.-Agricultural Associations. Message, 52; 1 R., 52; 2 R., 58; Corn., 59;

3 R., 63; R.A., 117.
„ 	 25.-Municipality of Saanich. 1 R., 37; 2 R., 39; Corn., 46; 3 R., 50;

R.A., 59.
26.--British Columbia University Site. Message, 39; 1 B., 39; 2 R., 46;

3 R., 69; BA., 117.
27.-Municipalities Incorporation. 1 R., 38; 2 R., 43; Corn., 47, 66;

Report, 68; 3 R., 73; BA., 117.
28.-Esguimalt Waterworks Co., and the City of Victoria. 1 R., 38;

2 R., 43; Corn., 47; 3 R., 50; R.A., - 59.
29.-Canadian Northern Pacific Railway. Message, 40; 1 R., 40; 2 R., 42,

45, 47; 3 R., 50; R.A., 59.
30.-Canadian Northern Railway Terminals. Message, 41; 1 R., 41;

2 R., 42, 45, 47; 3 R., 50; R.A., 59.
31.-Chapter 34,, Statutes 1912. Message, 39; 1 R., 40; 2 R., 42; Corn., 45,

46; 3 R., 49; R.A., 59.
32.-Pacific Great Eastern Railway. Message, 40; 1 R., 40; 2 R., 42;

Corn., 45, 46; 3 R., 49; R.A., 59.
33.-British Columbia Land Surveyors. 1 R., 42; 2 R., 45; 3 R., 69;

R.A., 117.
34.-Eight-hour Day. 1 R., 42; Debate, 105; 2 R: negatived, 107.
35.-Chapter 4, Statutes 1910. 1 R., 43; 2 R., 45; Corn., 55; Report, 55;

3 R., 56; R.A., 60.
36.-Trade Licences. Message, 53; 1 R., 53; 2 R., 54; Corn., 57; 3 R., 57;

B.A., 60.
37.-Statutes and Journals. Message, 46; 1 R., 46; 2 R., 47; Corn., 56;

3 R., 57; R.A., 60.
38.-Liquor Licences. Message, 48; 1 R., 48; 2 R., 53; Corn., 56, 66;

Report, 68; 3 R., 75; R.A., 117.
39.-Public Schools. Message, 72; 1 R., 72; 2 R., 77; Report, 103; 3 R., 106;

returned by Message, 112; recommitted, 112; 3 R., 112; R.A., 117.
40.-Cannery Licences. Message, 48; 1 R., 48; 2 R., 53; Corn., 56, 68;

3 R., 73; R.A., 117.
41.-Guardian of Infants. Message, 49; 1 R., 49; 2 R., 53; Corn., 56, 68;

3 R., 73; BA., 117.
42.-Infants. Message, 49; 1 R., 49; 2 R., 53; Corn., 56, 68; 3 R., 75;

BA., 117.
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BILLS-Continued.
No. 43.--Municipal. 1 R, 49; reported, 50; 2 R., 57; 3 R., 5,8; B.A., 60.

71

	

	 44.-Taxation. Message, 63; 1 R., 63; 2 R., 106; Report 107; 3 R., 110;
R.A. 117.

77 45. 	 New Westminster Parks. 1 R., 54; consent of Crown given, 60;
2 R, 60; Corn. 69; 3 R .,74; RA., 117.

46-Franchise to Women. 1 R. , 55; Debate, 105; 2 R. negatived, 115.
47.-Coal-mines Regulation. 1 R., 55; debate on 2 U., 74; 2 R. nega-

tived, 102.
48.-Minim UM Wage in Co al-'n tines. 1 R., 56; Debate on 2 R., 74;

2 R. negatived, 102.
49.-Cemeteries. Message, 60; 1 R., 60; 2 R., 64; 3 R., 66; R.A., 117.
50.-Port Moody. 1 R, 15; 2 R., 38; Corn., 52; Report, 54; 3 R., 57;

returned by Message, 100; recommitted, 101; 3 R., 101, BA., 117.
71

	

	 51.-Sooke Harbour Water Co. 1 R., 15; 2 R., 52; Corn., 55; Report, 57;
recommitted, 73; Report, 77; 3 R., 83; BA., 117.

52. 	 Albion Trust. 1 R., 19.
7 7
	 53.-Yaneouver Incorporation. 1 R., 14; 2 R., 34; Corn., 38, 57, 70;

Report, 74 ;*3 R., 77; BA., 117.
54.-Colonial Trust. 1 R., 10; 2 R., 52; Corn., 58; Report, 65; 3 R., 69;

B.A., 117.
55.-Port Coguitlam. 1 R., 36; 2 R., 38; Corn., 52; Report, 54; 3 R., 57;

R.A., 117.
56.-City of Victoria By-laws. 1 R., 28; 2 R., 52; Corn., 54; Report, 57;

3 R., 5$; B.A., GO.
57.-Forth Cowichan By-laws. 1 R., 15; 2 R., 28; Corn., 30; Report, 33;

3 R., 34; BA., 60.
58.-Okanagan Telephone. 1 R., 15; 2 R., 52; Corn., 54; Report, 57;

3 R., 64; BA., 117.
71
	 59.-St. Mark's Hall. 1 R., 14; 2 R., 28; Corn., 30, 34; Report, 38; 3 R., 51;

R.A., 117.
60.-Sisters of Instruction. 1 R., 20; 2 R., 52; Corn. 54, 70; Report, 71;

3 R., 77; B.A., 117.
61.-Religious of the Sacred Heart. 1 R., 15; 2 R., 52; Corn., 54, 58;

Report, 64; 3 R., 69; RA., 117.
77
	 62.-Richmond and Point Grey. 1 R., 20; 2 R., 38; Corn,, 52; Report, 57;

3 R., 69; BA., 117.
1 7
	 63.-Dominion Trust. 1 R., 14; 2 R., 58; Report, 65; 3 R, 69; B.A., 117.

7,
	 64.-Pacifie Coast Casualty. 1 B., 21; 2 R., 52; Corn., 54, 58, 65; 3 R., 69;

B.A., 117.
, 7
	 65.-City of Armstrong. 1 R., 21; 2 R., 52; Corn., 54; Report, 64; 3 R., 69;

R.A. 117.
66.-Shaughnessy. 1 R., 20.

7 7
	 67.-Drainage, Dyking, and Irrigation. Message, 62; 1 R., 62; 2 R., 64;

Corn., 69; 3 R., 75; R.A., 117.
7 7
	 68.-Companies. Message, 59; 1 R., 59; 2 R.,

B.A., 117.
69.-Public Irrigation. Message, 62; 1 R., 62
70.-Special Surveys. Message, 61; 1 R., 61;

75; 3 R., 99; BA., 117.
71 71.-Creditors" Trust Deeds. Message, 61; 1

3 R., 73; R.A., 117.

64; Corn., 73, 99; 3 R., 106;

; 2 R., 64.
2 R., 64; Corn., 69; Report,

R., 61; 2 R., 64; Corn., 69;
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BILLs-Continued.
No. 72.-Execution. Message, 61; 1 R., 62; 2 R., 64; Corn., 69; Report, 75;

3 R., 75; B.A., 117.
77
	 73.-Trustees. 1 R., 63; 2 R., 74; Corn., 101; 3 R., 105; R.A., 117.

74.-Coroners. Message, 67; 1 R., 67; 2 R., 73; 3 R., 76; R.A.., 117.
75.-Fisheries. Message, 07; 1 R., 07; 2 R., 73; 3 R., 76; RA., 117.

7 7
	 76.-Firearms. 1 R., 65; 2 R, 73; 3 R., 76; RA., 117.

7 7
	 77.-Sale of Milk. 1 R., 65; 2 R., 74; Corn., 102; 3 R., 106; R.A., 117.

7 "7
	 78.-City of Sandon. 1 R., 68.; 2 R., 73; Report, 76; 3 R, 99; RA., 117.

79.-Righways. 1 R., 65; Debate on 2 R., 74; Bill withdrawn, 102.
80.-Supreme Court. 1 R., 68; 2 R., 73; 3 R., 76; R.A., 117.
81.-Court of Appeal. 1 R., 77; 2 R., 106; 3 R., 107; R.A., 117.
82.-Constitution. Message, 103; 1 R., 103; 2 R., 111; 3 R., 111; returned

by Message, 114; recommitted, 114; 3 R., 114; R.A., 117.
71

	

	 83.-False Creek Reclamation. 1 R., 71; 2 R., 116; 3 R., 116; B.A., 117.
84.-Land Registry. Message, 71; 1 R., 71; 2 R., 106; Corn., 107, 110;

3 R., 114; R.A., 118.
M.-Water. Message, 71; 1 R., 71; 2 R., 77; Corn., 108; 3 R., 115; R.A., 118.
86.-Motors. Message, 72; 1 R., 72; 2 R., 106; Corn., 107; 3 R., 112;

B.A., 118.
87.-Administration. 1 R., 74; 2 R., 77; 3 R., 107; B.A., 118.
88.-City of Victoria Map. 1 R., 68; 2 R., 73; 3 R., 76; R.A., 118.
89.-Municipal Elections. 1 R., 71; 2 R., 76; Corn., 100; Report, 103;

3 R., 106; R.A., 118.
90.-Highways. 1 R., 101; 2 R., 110; 3 R., 113; R.A., 118.
91.-Mortgagees' Legal Costs. 1 R., 77; 2 R., 106; 3 R. ,107; R.A., 118.
92.-False Creek Confirmatory. 1 R., 74; 2 R., 116; 3 R., 116; R.A., 118.

7 1

	 93.-Flans Cancellation. Message, 103; 1 R., 103; 2 R., 110; Corn., 113;
3 R., 114; RA., 118.

77
	 91.-Kinematographs. Message, 77; 1 R., 77; 2 R., 110; Corn., 113;

3 R., 114; R.A., 118.
95.-Payment of Wages. 1 R., 71.
96.-British Columbia Railways. Message, 83; 1 R., 83; 2 R., 110;

3 R., 113; R.A., 118.
1 7
	 97.-Hospital. 1 R., 106; 2 R„ 108; recommitted, 112; 3 R., 112; B.A., 118.

98.-Game. Message, 100; 1 R., 100; 2 R., 106; Corn., 108; 3 R., 114;
R.A., 118.

99.-Jurors. Message, 100; 1 R., 100; 2 R., 106; Report, 108; 3 R., 112;
B.A., 118.

„ 100.-Supply. Presented, 105; 1 and 2 R., 105; Corn., 108; 3 11., 110;
B.A., 118.

101.-Sale of Goods in Bulk. 1 R., 101; 2 R., 110; 3 R., 113; R.A., 11
102.-Marriage. Message, 104; 1 R., 104; 2 R. , 110; 3 R., 113; R.A., 1

11 103.-Factories. Message, 108; 1 R., 109; 2 R ., 110; 3 R., 115; R.A., 1
104.-Street Lighting. 1 R., 101.
105.-Sewers and Drains in Burrard Peninsul a. Message, 107; 1 R., 108;

2 R., 110; 3 R., 115; R.A., 118.
106.-Fire-escapes. 1 R., 106; 2 R., 110; 3 R., 115; R.A., 118.
107.-Vancouver and C.N.P.R. and C.N.R. Agreement. Message, 111;

1 R., 112; 2 R., 116; 3 R., 116; R.A., 118.
71 108.-Provincial Elections. Message, 109; 1 R., 109; 2 R., 110; 3 R., 115;

R.A., 118.

S.
18.
18.
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BILLS-Concluded.
No. 109.-Fire Insurance. Message, 109; 1 R, 110; 2 R., 110; 3 R., 113;

RA., 118.
„ 111.-Yale-Cariboo Road. 1 R., 111.

COMMITTEES:

STANDING:

Private Bills, 10.
Railways, 10.
Printing, 10.
Public Accounts, 10.
Municipal Matters, 10.
Agriculture, 10.
Mining, 10.

CROWN CONSENT GIVEN, 60.

DIVISIONS:

On appeal from ruling of the Chair, 23.
For Select Committee re strike of miners in mines of Canadian Collieries, 29.
On second reading Coal-mines Regulation Bill, 102.
On second reading Franchise to Women, 115.

ELECTION RETURNS:

General, 5.

LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR:

Opening Speech, 2.
Closing Speech, 119.
Assent to Bills, 59, 116.

MESSAGES:

Auditor-General, 12.
Pool-rooms, 13.
Revenue, 14.
Civil Service, 14.
Provincial Museum, 19.
Strathcona Park, 25.
Mount Robson Park, 26.
Births, Deaths, and Marriages, 27.
British Columbia Fire Insurance, 28.
Crematoria, 30.
British Columbia University, 32.
Forestry, 34.
Land, 35.
Coal and Petroleum, 35.
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MESSAGES-Concluded.
British Columbia University Site, 39.
Chapter 34, Statutes 1912, 39.
Pacific Great Eastern Railway, 40.
Canadian Northern Pacific Railway, 40,
Canadian Northern Pacific Railway Terminals, 41.
Statutes and Journals, 45.
Liquor Licences, 48.
Cannery Licences, 48,
Guardian of Infants, 49.
Infants, 49.
Agricultural Associations, 52.
Trade Licences, 53.
Companies, 58.
New Westminster Parks, 60.
Cemeteries, 60.
Special Surveys, 61.
Creditors' Trust Deeds, 61.
Execution, 61.
Drainage, Dyking, and Irrigation, 62.
Public Irrigation Companies, 62.
Taxation, 63.
Estimates, 65.
Fisheries, 67.
Coroners, 67.
Water, 71.
Land Registry, 71.
Motors, 72.
Public Schools, 72.
Kinematographs, 77.
British Columbia Railways, 83.
Game, 100.
Jurors, 100.
Returning City of Port Moody Bill, 101.
Plans Cancellation, 103.
Constitution, 103.
Marriage, 104.
Crown Grants to E. & N. Railway, 104.
Sewers in Burrard Peninsula, 107.
Factories, 108.
Provincial Elections, 109.
Fire Insurance, 109.
Vancouver and C.N.P.R. and C.N.R. Agreement, 111.
Public Schools Bill, returned, 112.
Returning Constitution Bill, 114,

MOTIONS:

Withdrawn, 112.
Negatived-

To amend Rules re Divisions, 15. .
Strike of Canadian Collieries miners, 29, 114.

Ruled out of order, 23, 102.
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PAPERS PRESENTED:

Royal Commission on Doukhobors, 5.
Estimated Mineral Production, 11.
Royal Commission on Milk Supply, 18.
Royal Commission on Municipal Government, 71.

PETITIONS:

City of Vancouver, 6, 9.
Okanagan Telephone, 6, 9.
Port Moody, 6, 10.
Victoria City By-laws, 6, 10.
Port Coquitlam, 6, 10.
North Cowichan By-laws, 9, 10.
Pacific Coast Casualty, 9, 10.
Shaughnessy Corporation, 9, 11.
Dominion Trust Co., 9, 11.
St. Mark's Hall, 9, 11.
Sisters of Instruction, 9, 11. •
Sooke Harbour Waterworks, 9, 11.
Religious of the Sacred Heart, 9, 11.
Armstrong City, 9, 18.
Colonial Trust, 10, 11.
Albion Trust, 11, 13.
Point Grey, 18.
Ruthenian Greek Catholic Parishes, 43.

QUESTIONS:

Payments to E. A. Hoskins, 16.
Payments to A. Combatley, 16.
Payments to A. and B. Livery Barn, Nanaimo, 16.
Penticton-Fish Lake Road, 17.
Payments to Victoria "Colonist," 17.
Sale of lots in Bella Coola, 22.
Resignation of Dr. Cavanagh, 24.
Bella Coola, appropriations 1912, 24.
Townsites, etc., in Cariboo District, 31.
Road-work, Cowich an District, 51.
Revenue from Skeena, Atlin, and Cariboo Districts, 101.
Expenditures in Skeena, Atlin, and Cariboo Districts, 101.

IZEPORTS :

ANNUAL:

Public Accounts, 5.
Schools, 5.
Insurance, 27.
Special Warrants, 18.
Inspector of Factories, 18.
Industrial School, Vancouver, 18.
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REPORTS--Concluded.

ANNUAL—Concluded.

Alienation of Indian Reserves, 22.
Bureau of Information, 32.
Lands, 47.
Game Warden, 45.
Curator of Provincial Museum, 54.
Fisheries, 71.

FROM STANDING COMMITTEES :

Printing, 7.0, 111.
Municipal Matters, 50.
Private Bills, 11, 12, 15, 16, 20, 22, 26, 27, 30, 31, 35, 38, 41, 42, 44, 47, 51.

RESOLUTIONS:

On the death of Captain R. F. Scott, RN., 36.
Panama Canal, 37.
Two Sessions daily, 43.

SPEAKER:

Election of, 1.
Deputy Speaker, 8.
Deputy Chairman, 9.
Motion involving expenditure of money ruled out, 23.
Ruling appealed from, 23.
Ruling out of order. Motion leading up to the expenditure of public money, 102.

SUPPLY:

Preliminary Resolutions, 17, 21, 36, 37.
Estimates presented, 65.
"That I do leave the Chair," 66, 68, 73, 75, 78, 83.
Resolutions reported and considered, 82, 99, 105.
Supply Bill, 105, 118.

WAYS AND MEANS, 99, 105.


